
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024642-2025 

Contract

Palliative Care in Partnership

MID CHESHIRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-024642

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051d1e  

Published 22 May 2025, 11:43am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

MID CHESHIRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Leighton Hospital

Crewe

CW14TQ

Email

contract.enquiries@mcht.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024642-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024642-2025
mailto:contract.enquiries@mcht.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

NHS Organisation Data Service

RBT

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.mcht.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

NHS

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Palliative Care in Partnership

Reference number

CTR000493

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

http://www.mcht.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

Provision of palliative care in the community to serve patients who reside in the geographical
area of East Cheshire.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £372,442

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD62 - Cheshire East

Main site or place of performance

Domiciliary care for patients in East Cheshire.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

to provide a domiciliary palliative care service for patients in East Cheshire.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

There will be an option to extend for a maximum of 6 months to allow for further approval of
ongoing funding.



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice under Direct
Award C. This contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection
Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

East Cheshire Hospice



Page 5 to 6

Millbank Drive

Macclesfield

SK10 3DR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

1-119973676

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £372,442

Total value of the contract/lot: £372,442



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

In accordance with the onboarding process the Mid Cheshire Hospital team has identified a
suitable provider to deliver Palliative Care Services. The decision to on board the provider
was made via the internal governance process and is satisfied it will deliver the immediate
clinical needs of a patient.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Crewe

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-06T10:43:47+0100
	TCPDF




